APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: 2024 Pedestrian Ramp Improvements Program - Northbrook
‘ ity of Contractor: Vice Construction
2 Anken Y Address: 2500 W 2nd Avenue, Iindianola, IA 50325
“nges o ncone. Finance Budget Codes 936.2936.4459  Finance Project #: 936.4459
Vendor Project #: N/A Purchase Order #: N/A
Original Contract Date:  February 19, 2024 Vendor Account #: 9954
Jo
Date of Council Meeting: Augusti5, 2024 Payment Application #: 2
Payment Period: From: June 30, 2024 Through: August 3, 2024
Contract Summary:
Original Contract Amount; $ 176,220.00
Net Change by Change Orders: $ -
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 £ 2) $ 176,220.00
Total Completed and Stored to Date: $ 102,975.00
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work:  $ 5,148.75
Total Earned Less Retainage: $ 97,826.25
Less Previous Applications for Payment: $ 20,961.75
SUBTOTAL: $ 76,864.50
OTHER CHARGES: $ .-
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 76,864.50
Balance to Finish, Including Retainage: $ 78,393.75
Contract Time Remaining (Substantial): 19.0 Working Days
Contract Time Remaining (Final): 5.0 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Conlractor's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Paymenl has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, thal all the amounts have been paid by the Contracter for work for which previous Cerlificate(s) for Payment were
issued and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval: Vice Construction
“ \ ’b -~ Flrm Name
Ao \(vel 0/l
Signature R v Date ’
Engineer / Consultant Approval:
Firm Name
Signature Date

City of Ankeny Staff Approval;

Yoo A | €/8/24

Signalure Date
Submit to; Mark Heath - Civil Engineer |
E-mail: Mheath@ankenyiowa.gov Phone Number: (515) 965-6452

Date Printed: 8/5/2024



T20Z-G!R BoiLLd ey

ebas “OTEL6TOL 5 = GaLL1dW0D "OUCIEUE § =QOlEdAvd BOOITBIL § = LOVELNOD HHOM Q3 LZTdWOD ANY QONRIZd AVd 30 SMTYA ANV LOVUINOD TYi0L
4000 000 - 1000 - $ - 5 0C0 SOeL
%00' 000 - {00 - $ - g 060 FO0'ZL
%000 000 - $ | 000 - $ - § 00D <021
%007 000 - % [ oo - $ - 3 30 071
%000 000 - T 000 - 5 - $ [E) [LED

. R T i R R R - SWELIYDI0E0 AONYHD |-
0005 050 00005 & 1050 520 CC05z_ $ 520 00'C00L & | 00DG0L S| 00t o0t 3 NOYSE N, WU0T 20711
40005 05T 0S| § § 050 520 [ 00006 $ | 0O0O06 & | GO'L 001 = uoRERNGOW ] 1511
— EICANEEON S T S [ R R SR o Ry S T SOSNY TS|
"500°0 mNo - 3| 000 - 5 USLEL & oDD0SE §]6Z0 520 2 uc_gumaasnsu» 5?2..5 .mcfu_neeax Buiv rnboo voisoa] 106
K B S e RS ey R i AR o R . -~ ONIIVOSONYI ONY SeOM St -
%0057 00T 0000ZL 00t 050 00%08 _ $[a50 00008 Y $ ] 0000ZL & | 00% oy E] SUBIS Jjes] [EISUITY PUR DADWLOW] 208
%0006 050 OCO0SE & | 050 520 00054: 8§ |50 00000°L | % | 000007 5 | 00t oF'L 53 paved auel), AeickioL] 107
%6 L5 Co'5E CCO9r § | 00EC CCOSr  § | 00'eC 00356 § | 0002 s ooy [ 0 EETAY sSEum JORND puR GG gL
HELLY 00'ZE a0'06L2  § | g0es 0628 - 3 00’0859, § | 00°G6 $ | 00PLL 00°'v4L A5 Ay, 8 'CNS-D $5810 "O0d Soysied qigeg nd] F04
HrTEL 00'GEL 0009L'eC § | 00'4TF 0085 00DZL'SE & | 00'RIE 0308505 § | 0006 £ | 0o'tes 00285 AS WL LGNSO SRR D0d 'Seupmg qidog Ind| 90°2
HLLTE 00844 000y, 31 o0'sTL 000r0'; S 00'9ZL 00ZLaL  §fO0'ss 4 | 00F0E O0'vGE 45 19815 PATIUBARS “SHURNE M JIGEIDSRT | 50°2
%6 45 00Z8 00DO0LL § | 6O0LE 00's G0005GL § | DO'SOL 0C'00Z6L$ | 0000L  § ) 0026t R AS WSl .9 "D S "00d AEMEDIS | $0L
%0595 00°TE} COOZLGL § | GOZIT D00ZLGE | 0029 o00OP'Ee & ] 000 $ | 00'vee QOVEE A5 AL "D S50 50d Aemapig] £
“%/¥a 00T 0G5S 8 | 00 Ak G0BRL 00°0LLY  $ | 00BLE 0g5LLe % | 0gst g | o0tes a0Lvs AS HEMBPIS {0 BAOLSY)] 207
AZE LY 055z 00051t § | DOEZ 90051t S | D0EE 00°00FZ  § | 0008 S | o0sr 00y a1 L L ORI 07 "ANS S SSED D0d E_awcﬁnau 10°2
%400 501 000 COG0E L § | 00% Q000E' L § | O0L 000087L % 00008l 5 | 001 00t LE) ﬁm....moesi.oﬁ Ul LLGKS WeaSTIPY JOUUER] £0'9
%0005 0oL COCOR L § | OOk 00'L - 3 00009 1 0000wt & | ooe (12 V3 5unses YBATTS 1SS J0UIN UHOIG TUBLASIIDY SOUTEN] 209
D 005 00005t § | 00l 00005t § ] 00t 000006 § ) OG00SE | 0D'S 009 L] BUIFRS 533id0ME JoUIN "RIEHES uaunRsnipY SoWvEN| 106G
i N P PR R ; T § T T S SUSMES WHOLS ONY ASVLINVS 80 SEENLONELS]

SAORLL a TONVRD & aBURyD epngH .
R uny | Ao auaWoo 40| e ity frireomed Pttt Shp e | omaimn Ao &mrmuzngo cosons | sumn Y A ano ! o
VA TYLOL Iveor WanL ANTYATELOL i AT.18 ALUNYID IYNIDRID Noldas3a

LOVHINGT H0 INIWAV "IWiLHVd ¥Od NOILYDNddV

|
|

|
|



Provious Applications for Payment:

APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRAGT

Previous Applicatlons for Payment:

Record of Change Orders:

No. Date Armount MNo. Date Amount Mo. Date Amount

1 Judy 15, 2024 $ 20.961.75 38 1

2 37 2

3 38 3

4 39 4

5 40 5

6 1 6

7 42 7

8 43 8

9 44 9

10 45 10

11 46 1

12 47 12

13 43 13

14 49 14

15 50 15

16 51

17 52 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL= § -
18 53

19 54 Gontract Time Remalning;

20 55 Conlract Period: Working Days
21 56 Construction Start Date: June 17, 2024
22 57

23 58

24 59 Substantial Completion:

25 60 Conlracl Working Days: 40.0
26 61 Added by Change Order:

27 62 Tolal Working Days: 40.0
28 63 Working Days Used to Dale: 21.0
29 64 Working Days Remaining; 19.0
30 65

31 66

32 67 Full Gompletion:

33 68 Contract Working Days: 5.0
34 69 Added by Change Ouder:

35 70 Tolaj Working Days: 5.0

Working Days Used fo Date:
PREVIOUS PAY APPS TOTAL = $ 20,961.75 Working Days Remaining: 50

Dalr Printed: 8:5/2024




